## **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, BAHU (JHAJJAR)**

(Affiliated to Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak, AISHE Code: C-50431)

Tel: 01259-279010 E-Mail - gcwbahu@gmail.com Website- gcbahu.ac.in

Dr. Jitender Kumar Bhardwaj, Assistant Professor of Political Science was appointed as Registrar of Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani.

## HARYANA RAJ BHAVAN NOTIFICATION November, 2018 Dated Chandigarh, the 28 No. HRB-UA-37(1)-2015/ Consequent upon the recommendation of Chief Minister, Haryana, in exercise of the powers conferred upon me by sub section (1) of Section 12 of the Chaudhary Bansı Lal University, Bhiwani Act, 2014, I, Satyadeo Narain Arya, Governor of Haryana and Chancellor of Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani, hereby appoint Sh. Jitender Kumar Bhardwaj, Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, Government College, Bahu, Jhajjar - 124142, Haryana, as Registrar, Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani, with immediate effect. Terms & conditions of the appointment will be determined on the advice of the Government later on. attended Marien Try SATYADEO NARAIN ARYA Governor, Haryana and Chancellor. Dated, Chandigarh the 2 7 November, 2018 Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani Endst. No. HRB-UA-37(1)-2015/ 8176-8182 Dated Chandigarh, the 8 November, 2018 A copy each is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Haryana (for the kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister) Senior Secretary to Education Minister, Haryana (for the kind information of Hon'ble Education Minister) Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh. Director General, Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksa Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula. Vice-Chancellor, Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani, Principal, Government College, Bahu, Jhajjar - 124142. Sh. Jitender Kumar Bhardwaj, Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, Government College, Bahu, Jhajjar - 124142. Secretary to Governor, Harvana Endst. No. HRB-UA-37(1)-2015/ 8/83 Dated Chandigarh, the 28 November, 2018

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Haryana (Manager, Text Book Press, Haryana Government), Press Building Sector - 6, Panchkula, Haryana, for publishing the notification in the next issue of the Haryana Government Gazette.

28-11-18 DESPATCHED

Secretary to Govern<del>or, Harya</del>na.